
Teaching and Learning 
Cohort Report School Years

Key Measures Cohort 2015-
2016

2016-
2017

2017-
2018

2018-
2019

2019-
2020

2020-
2021

2021-
2022

2022-
2023

STATE
REPORT CARD 
District

STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 1 4 7 2 NO 
STATE

T
E
S
T

O
R

R
E
P
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R
T

C
A
R
D
S

4 6 8

REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 1 2 3 3 1 1 2

STATE
REPORT CARD
High School

STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 6 3 7 4 5 8 7

REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 10) 4 2 2 1 2 3 5

STATE
REPORT CARD 
Middle School

STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 6 5 4 3 4 4 5

REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 10) 4 2 1 1 1 1 2

STATE
REPORT CARD 
Elementary

STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 10) 2 7 9 9 6 2 3

REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 29) 1 7 13 14 11 5 7

FORWARD
DISTRICT ELA

STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 3 3 5 4 6 5 6
REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 1 2 3 2 3 2 2

FORWARD
DISTRICT Math

STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 3 6 8 4 5 5 6
REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 2 1 3 2 1 1 3

ACT
11th Grade

STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 4 4 6 2 4 5 5
REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 9) 2 2 2 2 2 2 3

KEY REGIONAL Cohort Schools STATE Cohort Schools  
Top 1/3 of cohort group West Salem West Salem

Middle 1/3 of cohort group Onalaska Evansville
Lowest 1/3 of cohort group Holmen Ellsworth 

Sparta Lodi
Tomah Luxemburg-Casco
Galesville Ettrick Trempealeau Kewaskum 
Black River Falls Osceola
La Crosse Saint Croix Central
Bangor Winneconne 
Regional Cohort Schools are the 
area school districts in which we 
compete for students and staff, 
and we use them to compare our 
district to metrics such as student 
programming and staff salaries and 
benefits.

State Cohort Schools are 
districts selected that are 
similar to West Salem in size 
and demographics and are 
consistently high achieving in 
the State.

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1IK6kTyBMCGymEeyhm-1SiiMuJ0uW6hmjsEtLXkfuvgM/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1IK6kTyBMCGymEeyhm-1SiiMuJ0uW6hmjsEtLXkfuvgM/edit?usp=sharing

