Teaching and Learning Cohort Report		School Years								
Key Measures	Cohort	2015- 2016	2016- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019	2019- 2020	2020- 2021	2021- 2022	2022- 2023	
STATE REPORT CARD District	STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	1	4	7	2	NO	4	6	8	
	REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	1	2	3	3	STATE	1	1	2	
STATE REPORT CARD High School	STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	6	3	7	4	T E	5	8	7	
	REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 10)	4	2	2	1	S T	2	3	5	
STATE REPORT CARD Middle School	STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	6	5	4	3	0	4	4	5	
	REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 10)	4	2	1	1	Ř	1	1	2	
STATE REPORT CARD Elementary	STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 10)	2	7	9	9	R E	6	2	3	
	REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 29)	1	7	13	14	Р О	11	5	7	
FORWARD DISTRICT ELA	STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	3	3	5	4	R T	6	5	6	
	REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	1	2	3	2	c	3	2	2	
FORWARD DISTRICT Math	STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	3	6	8	4	Α	5	5	6	
	REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	2	1	3	2	R D	1	1	3	
ACT 11th Grade	STATE Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	4	4	6	2	S	4	5	5	
	REGIONAL Cohort Rank (Out of 9)	2	2	2	2		2	2	3	
	KEY		REGIONAL Cohort Schools STA				STATE (Cohort Sch	nools	
	Top 1/3 of cohort group		West Salem				West Salem			
	Middle 1/3 of cohort group		Onalaska				Evansville			
	Lowest 1/3 of cohort group		Holmen					Ellsworth		
			Sparta				Lodi			
			Tomah				Luxemburg-Casco			
			Galesville Ettrick Trempealeau				Kewaskum			
			Black River Falls				Osceola			
			La Crosse				Saint Croix Central			
			Bangor Regional Cohort Schools are the				Winneconne State Cohort Schools are			
			Regional Cohort Schools are the area school districts in which we compete for students and staff, and we use them to compare our district to metrics such as student programming and staff salaries and benefits.				State Cohort Schools are districts selected that are similar to West Salem in size and demographics and are consistently high achieving in the State.			